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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL UNIVERSAL ACADEMY SCHOOL TARANA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1031126

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 51110

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE UJJAIN ROAD, TARANA TEHSIL, TARANA, UJJAIN,
- 456665

5 PRINCIPAL NAME VINOD BOSE T.

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID universalacademytarana@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7000856148

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER https://universalacademytarana.com/Affiliation-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF Letter
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://universalacademytarana.com/Trust-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS Certificate
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT/UT

https://universalacademytarana.com/NOC

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER | ptos-//universalacademytarana.com/Recognition-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF Certificate
APPLICABLE
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://universalacademytarana.com/Building-
Safety

https://universalacademytarana.com/Fire-Safety

https://universalacademytarana.com/NOC

https://universalacademytarana.com/Health-and-
Sanitation

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://universalacademytarana.com/Fee-Structure

https://universalacademytarana.com/Academic-
Calendar

https://universalacademytarana.com/SMC

https://universalacademytarana.com/PTM

https://universalacademytarana.com/Result
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D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 31 19

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VINOD BOSE T.

61

23

23

1:1.5

PRIYANKA SHARMA

SEEMA CHOURASIYA

61.29

10725
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NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15
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53 & 56

6 & 56

YES
15
15

https://youtu.be/QyF_ze7UN_M?
si=sJM1zVzoUYWxpibx

Mrs. Malti Soni PRT B.A

Mr.Ankit kumar PRT M.Com, DE.led
MR.Dinesh Parmar PRT 12TH ,DE.IED
Mrs Seema Chourasiya WELLNEES TEACHER MA ,DE.led
Mr.Mahenda Chouhan PRT B.Com ,DE.led
Mrs.Jyoti Sisodiya OTHER M.Com,B.Lib
MOHAN LAL CHOUHAN TGT MA

KALPANA GUPTA TGT MA

PURNIMA GEHLOD TGT MSC

Ashish Kumar Sharma TGT M.SC.

Kiran Bala Soni TGT B.A.

Deepak Parmar TGT M.A.

Mithun Dominic TGT B.A.

Aditi Kapoor TGT M.C.A.

Meena Porwal PRT B.Com.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Ashwini Sharma
Mamta Nikhar

Reena Rathore

Kirti Bhawsar

Umesh Rao

Kiran Choudhary
TRILOCHANA BAIRAGI
MONIKA SONI
VINOD BOSE T
ABHILASH MATHEW
RANU SISODIYA
ANKUR GOSWAMI
ARUNA PANWAR
RUPALI PARMAR
PRIYANKA SHARMA
NEETU RATHORE
UMA MISHRA
SANGEETA SHARMA
SWATI SUNHARE
SHOBHA YADAV
MADHURI BORASI
GAYATRI DANDWANI
SALONI VERMA
KIRTI MODI

SHEETAL PANCHAL
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

B.Com.

B.A.

B.A.

B.Com.
B.MUS.
Higher Secondary
M.Sc B.Ed M.B.A
MA

MA ENGLISH
M.A.

BCA

M.A.

M.A.

B.B.A.
M.COM.

M.A.

B.A.

B.COM.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

B.COM.
B.SC.

M.A.

B.COM.
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

SANDHYA RATHORE

VARSHA BHAWSAR

USHA SHUKLA

YASH BHATI

MAMTA SHARMA

BALRAM CHOUHAN

ROSHNI LOYA

MONA SISODIYA

HIMANI RATHOD

SALONI CARPENTER

RITU PRAJAPAT

PAYAL TARANEKAR

LEENA DESHMUKH

MANISHA BHATI

HEENA BHATI

AKASH MALVIYA

NEHA YADAV

ANJALI DWIVEDI

VISHAKHA PARMAR

SAPNA BADAWDIYA

AlJU AUGUSTINE
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NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

B.SC.
M.A. (SANSKRIT)
M.A.
M.TECH.
M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

BBA
B.COM.
M.COM.
BCA

MA

M.Sc.
M.A.

M.A.

M.A.
M.Sc.
B.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.E., B.E.

M.A.
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