APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	UNIVERSAL ACADEMY SCHOOL TARANA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1031126
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	51110
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	UJJAIN ROAD, TARANA TEHSIL, TARANA, UJJAIN, - 456665
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	VINOD BOSE T.
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	universalacademytarana@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7000856148

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
NO.		SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://universalacademytarana.com/Affiliation- Letter
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://universalacademytarana.com/Trust- Certificate
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://universalacademytarana.com/NOC
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://universalacademytarana.com/Recognition- Certificate

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://universalacademytarana.com/Building- Safety
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://universalacademytarana.com/Fire-Safety
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://universalacademytarana.com/NOC
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://universalacademytarana.com/Health-and- Sanitation

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://universalacademytarana.com/Fee-Structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://universalacademytarana.com/Academic- Calendar
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://universalacademytarana.com/SMC
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://universalacademytarana.com/PTM
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://universalacademytarana.com/Result

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	VINOD BOSE T.
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	61
	PGT	0
	TGT	23
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PRIYANKA SHARMA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SEEMA CHOURASIYA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	31	19	61.29	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10725

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	53 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/QyF_ze7UN_M? si=sJM1zVzoUYWxpibx

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mrs. Malti Soni	PRT	B.A
2	Mr.Ankit kumar	PRT	M.Com, DE.led
3	MR.Dinesh Parmar	PRT	12TH ,DE.IED
4	Mrs Seema Chourasiya	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA ,DE.led
5	Mr.Mahenda Chouhan	PRT	B.Com ,DE.led
6	Mrs.Jyoti Sisodiya	OTHER	M.Com,B.Lib
7	MOHAN LAL CHOUHAN	TGT	MA
8	KALPANA GUPTA	TGT	MA
9	PURNIMA GEHLOD	TGT	MSC
10	Ashish Kumar Sharma	TGT	M.SC.
11	Kiran Bala Soni	TGT	B.A.
12	Deepak Parmar	TGT	M.A.
13	Mithun Dominic	TGT	B.A.
14	Aditi Kapoor	TGT	M.C.A.
15	Meena Porwal	PRT	B.Com.

16 Ashwini Sharma PRT B.A. 17 Mamta Nikhar PRT B.A. 18 Reena Rathore PRT B.A. 19 Kirti Bhawsar PRT B.Com. 20 Umesh Rao OTHER B.MUS. 21 Kiran Choudhary NTT Higher Secondary 22 TRILOCHANA BAIRAGI TGT M.Sc B.Ed M.B.A 23 MONIKA SONI TGT M.A. 24 VINOD BOSE T PRINCIPAL MA ENGLISH 25 ABHILASH MATHEW TGT M.A. 26 RANU SISODIYA PRT BCA 27 ANKUR GOSWAMI PRT B.CA 28 ARUNA PANWAR PRT M.A. 29 RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. 30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B.A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA	*/ 12/20, 1.12 1 W		Mandatory Disclosure Details OAITAO	
18 Reena Rathore PRT B.A. 19 Kirli Bhawsar PRT B.Com. 20 Umesh Rao OTHER B.MUS. 21 Kiran Choudhary NTT Higher Secondary 22 TRILOCHANA BAIRAGI TGT M.Sc B.Ed M.B.A 23 MONIKA SONI TGT MA 24 VINOD BOSE T PRINCIPAL MA ENGLISH 25 ABHILASH MATHEW TGT M.A. 26 RANU SISODIYA PRT BCA 27 ANKUR GOSWAMI PRT M.A. 28 ARUNA PANWAR PRT M.A. 29 RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. 30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B.A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.A. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV	16	Ashwini Sharma	PRT	B.Com.
19 Kirli Bhawsar PRT B.Com. 20 Umesh Rao OTHER B.MUS. 21 Kiran Choudhary NTT Higher Secondary 22 TRILOCHANA BAIRAGI TGT M.Sc B.Ed M.B.A 23 MONIKA SONI TGT MA 24 VINOD BOSE T PRINCIPAL MA ENGLISH 25 ABHILASH MATHEW TGT M.A. 26 RANU SISODIYA PRT BCA 27 ANKUR GOSWAMI PRT M.A. 28 ARUNA PANWAR PRT M.A. 29 RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. 30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B. A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.A. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI	17	Mamta Nikhar	PRT	B.A.
20 Umesh Rao OTHER B.MUS. 21 Kiran Choudhary NTT Higher Secondary 22 TRILOCHANA BAIRAGI TGT M.Sc B.Ed M.B.A 23 MONIKA SONI TGT MA 24 VINOD BOSE T PRINCIPAL MAENGLISH 25 ABHILASH MATHEW TGT M.A. 26 RANU SISODIYA PRT BCA 27 ANKUR GOSWAMI PRT M.A. 28 ARUNA PANWAR PRT M.A. 29 RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. 30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B.A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI	18	Reena Rathore	PRT	B.A.
21 Kiran Choudhary NTT Higher Secondary 22 TRILOCHANA BAIRAGI TGT M.Sc B.Ed M.B.A 23 MONIKA SONI TGT MA 24 VINOD BOSE T PRINCIPAL MA ENGLISH 25 ABHILASH MATHEW TGT M.A. 26 RANU SISODIYA PRT BCA 27 ANKUR GOSWAMI PRT M.A. 28 ARUNA PANWAR PRT M.A. 29 RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. 30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B.A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI	19	Kirti Bhawsar	PRT	B.Com.
22 TRILOCHANA BAIRAGI TGT M.Sc B.Ed M.B.A 23 MONIKA SONI TGT MA 24 VINOD BOSE T PRINCIPAL MA ENGLISH 25 ABHILASH MATHEW TGT M.A. 26 RANU SISODIYA PRT BCA 27 ANKUR GOSWAMI PRT M.A. 28 ARUNA PANWAR PRT M.A. 29 RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. 30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B. A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT </td <td>20</td> <td>Umesh Rao</td> <td>OTHER</td> <td>B.MUS.</td>	20	Umesh Rao	OTHER	B.MUS.
23 MONIKA SONI TGT MA 24 VINOD BOSE T PRINCIPAL MA ENGLISH 25 ABHILASH MATHEW TGT M.A. 26 RANU SISODIYA PRT BCA 27 ANKUR GOSWAMI PRT M.A. 28 ARUNA PANWAR PRT M.A. 29 RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. 30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B. A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	21	Kiran Choudhary	NTT	Higher Secondary
24 VINOD BOSE T PRINCIPAL MA ENGLISH 25 ABHILASH MATHEW TGT M.A. 26 RANU SISODIYA PRT BCA 27 ANKUR GOSWAMI PRT M.A. 28 ARUNA PANWAR PRT M.A. 29 RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. 30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B.A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.COM.	22	TRILOCHANA BAIRAGI	TGT	M.Sc B.Ed M.B.A
ABHILASH MATHEW TGT M.A. BCA RANU SISODIYA PRT BCA ANKUR GOSWAMI PRT M.A. RUNA PANWAR PRT M.A. RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. UMA MISHRA PRT B. A. SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B. COM. SWATI SUNHARE NTT B. A. SHOBHA YADAV NTT B. A. GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B. COM. KIRTI MODI PRT M.A. MA. MA. BCOM. B. A. MADHURI BORASI PRT B. A. KIRTI MODI PRT M.A. M.A.	23	MONIKA SONI	TGT	MA
26 RANU SISODIYA PRT BCA 27 ANKUR GOSWAMI PRT M.A. 28 ARUNA PANWAR PRT M.A. 29 RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. 30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B. A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	24	VINOD BOSE T	PRINCIPAL	MA ENGLISH
27 ANKUR GOSWAMI PRT M.A. 28 ARUNA PANWAR PRT M.A. 29 RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. 30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B. A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	25	ABHILASH MATHEW	TGT	M.A.
28 ARUNA PANWAR PRT M.A. 29 RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. 30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B. A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	26	RANU SISODIYA	PRT	BCA
29 RUPALI PARMAR PRT B.B.A. 30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B. A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	27	ANKUR GOSWAMI	PRT	M.A.
30 PRIYANKA SHARMA SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.COM. 31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B. A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	28	ARUNA PANWAR	PRT	M.A.
31 NEETU RATHORE TGT M.A. 32 UMA MISHRA PRT B. A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	29	RUPALI PARMAR	PRT	B.B.A.
32 UMA MISHRA PRT B. A. 33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	30	PRIYANKA SHARMA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.COM.
33 SANGEETA SHARMA NTT B.COM. 34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	31	NEETU RATHORE	TGT	M.A.
34 SWATI SUNHARE NTT B.A. 35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	32	UMA MISHRA	PRT	B. A.
35 SHOBHA YADAV NTT B.A. 36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	33	SANGEETA SHARMA	NTT	B.COM.
36 MADHURI BORASI PRT B.A. 37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	34	SWATI SUNHARE	NTT	B.A.
37 GAYATRI DANDWANI NTT B.COM. 38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	35	SHOBHA YADAV	NTT	B.A.
38 SALONI VERMA NTT B.SC. 39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	36	MADHURI BORASI	PRT	B.A.
39 KIRTI MODI PRT M.A.	37	GAYATRI DANDWANI	NTT	B.COM.
	38	SALONI VERMA	NTT	B.SC.
40 SHEETAL PANCHAL NTT B.COM.	39	KIRTI MODI	PRT	M.A.
	40	SHEETAL PANCHAL	NTT	B.COM.

41	SANDHYA RATHORE	NTT	B.SC.
42	VARSHA BHAWSAR	TGT	M.A. (SANSKRIT)
43	USHA SHUKLA	PRT	M.A.
44	YASH BHATI	TGT	M.TECH.
45	MAMTA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
46	BALRAM CHOUHAN	PTI	B.A.
47	ROSHNI LOYA	TGT	M.A.
48	MONA SISODIYA	PRT	ВВА
49	HIMANI RATHOD	NTT	B.COM.
50	SALONI CARPENTER	PRT	M.COM.
51	RITU PRAJAPAT	PRT	BCA
52	PAYAL TARANEKAR	PRT	MA
53	LEENA DESHMUKH	TGT	M.Sc.
54	MANISHA BHATI	PRT	M.A.
55	HEENA BHATI	PRT	M.A.
56	AKASH MALVIYA	TGT	M.A.
57	NEHA YADAV	TGT	M.Sc.
58	ANJALI DWIVEDI	TGT	B.Sc.
59	VISHAKHA PARMAR	TGT	M.Sc.
60	SAPNA BADAWDIYA	TGT	M.E., B.E.
61	AIJU AUGUSTINE	TGT	M.A.